of an Economic Development Strategic Plan for the City of Oneida; and 

WHEREAS, the proposal submitted by MRB Group outlines a scope of services, deliverables, and 
schedule for the preparation of an Economic Development Strategic Plan at a total cost not to 
exceed Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00); 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Common Council of the City of Oneida, New York, 
that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute the proposal and any related documents 
with MRB Group for professional services to develop an Economic Development Strategic Plan, in